# 7735765

# CH \$40,00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imbrium Systems Inc.		07/15/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Imbrium Systems Corporation		
Street Address:	2 St. Clair Avenue West		
Internal Address:	Suite 2100		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M4V 1L5		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77357658	SORBTIVE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Ducatman
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Ave
Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038916-615006

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert P. Ducatman
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Ave

TRADEMARK 900174540 REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0254

Address Line 2: JONES DAY Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Ducatman		
Signature:	/Robert P. Ducatman/		
Date:	10/21/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=038916615006#page1.tif source=038916615006#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0255

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### FOR VALUE RECEIVED:

- 1. The undersigned, IMBRIUM SYSTEMS INC., (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademark") hereby unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto IMBRIUM SYSTEMS CORPORATION (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), having its principal office or place of business at 2 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 2100, Toronto, ON M4V 1L5, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the entire goodwill attached to such Trademark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute, at the expense of the Assignee, such further assurances as may reasonably be required in order to permit the Assignee to hold and enjoy the Trademark assigned hereunder and to obtain the recording of this Assignment.

**EXECUTED** at

TOKONT , Ontario as of JULY 15, 2010.

Munker BLANDT Cio / ASSESSION GENERALLY

M9DOC8\_5134916.1

# SCHEDULE A

# United States Trade-mark

	Serial No.	Filing Date
SORBTIVE	INTO ENGED	2007-12-21
BONDITED	77357658	DUV ( = 1 2-2 1

MBDOCS\_5134916.1

MASS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004301 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010**